~ 1«23 K French Dr, Hobbx. NM 8S240
DfrtriettI
811 Seam First. Artesia. NM 88210
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Axtee, NM 87410
District IV
2040 Sooth Pacheco. Santa Fe. NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

TEAGUE PADDOCK BLINEBRY (58300)
yroposaa root *
"Wort Type Code
N
"Weil Type Cede
0
" CebteHoory
ROTARY
"Uan Type Cos*
P
" Crowl Level Etavsun
3286'
5500^*"* BLINEBRY UNKNOWN
'Spud Das
WHEN APFROVF.T)
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Sac Cuing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
24" 20" CONDUCTOR 40' Redi-mix Surface
12V 8 5/8" 32 1100' 775 Sx. Surface
7 7/8" 5V 15.5 5500' 1150 Sx. Surface
i
* Describe the proposed program. If this ippiicafion is to DESPEN er PLUG BAQC. give the dsn on the present productive zone snd proposed new productive zone
Describe the blowout prcvenson ptogram, if sny. Use nffHtionsl shoes if Bcccsssiy.
1. D r i l l 24" hole to 40'. Set 40" of 201? conductor pipe and cement to surface with
Redi-mix.
2. D r i l l 12V hole to 1100'. Run and set 1100' of 8 5/8" 32# J-55 ST&C casing.
Cement with 775 Sx. of Class "C" cement + additives , circulate cement to
surface.
3. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to 5500'. Run and set 5500' of 5V 15.5# J-55 ST&C casing.
CEment in 2 stages with DV Tool at 1500'*. Cement 1st stage wit
Class "C" cement + additives, cement 2nd stage with 350 Sx.
cement + additives, circulate cement to surface.
aarnit Expires 1 Year From Approval /* ~ ^ ^
? D^e Unless Drilling Underway
Approval for Drilling ONLY — CANNOT produce until
Non-Standard Location approved in Santa Fe.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION^' i givea above is true and complete to dte best of
PriBtcdipaneX\Toe T. Jan:
fttTftOLEtlM | NGlNgffc
tm Date 03/13/03
1*05-391-8503 a
DISTRICT I
fJO. Box IM
DISTRICT TJ
P.O. D m DD, Arteeta. IW 88311-0710
DISTRICT DI
1000 Rio Braxoa B(L. Aztec. NK 07410
DISTRICT IV
r JO. BOX sosa, BAKTA rc, tut. B780«-8oaa
State of New Mexico
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
SanU Fe. Nev Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1094
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - a Copiee
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code
58300
Pool Name
TEAGUE PADDOCK BLINEBRY
Property Code
27142
Property Name
E.C. HILL "C"
Tell Number
4
OGRID No.
962
Operator Name
ARCH PETROLEUM, INC.

Dspsira Dlilsnuc foaioeswst DMSMW Owuuuawst
•ouaswaier Scsh«KkT<*cO sartsetwster
" Wert Type Code
P
"WeH Type Cods
0
"CabWRotuy 1 4 Leue Type Code
P
" Orouod Lcvvl BfcvsWteii
3286
"MvUple
No
" Ptwuttiioii
7 Rvrs Q When approved
21
Hole Size
12-1/4
7-7/8
Casing Sfae
3-5/8
5-1/2
2-3/8
Casing, weight/foot
32
1S.5
Srtfang Depth
1112
i§pJL
5378
Sacks of Cement BstfanatedTQC
a Describe the proposed program. If Oris application U to DEEPEN or PLUC HACX, give the daw on the present productive zona and proposed new productive rone
Describe rheMowom prevention p r o » ^ if any Use additional sheets ifnecessary.
SEE ATTACHED.
" I hertby certify that the information given above i» ave aod complete to tha
best or my knowledge and belief I further certifrtfaat the drilling pit will b»
constructed according to NMOCD guMeOnes B . « general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan Q
Signer OUJLTT UJJJUV*-
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" I hertby certify that the information given above i» ave aod complete to tha
best or my knowledge and belief I further certifrtfaat the drilling pit will b»
constructed according to NMOCD guMeOnes B . « general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan Q
Signer OUJLTT UJJJUV*-
Approved by;
printed name: Cathy WKight v
Twe.- O C DISTRICT SUPERVlSOR/GENtRAL M A N A C
rule: Sr. Operation Tech A m w i l t W ^ 1 1 2004 1 Emiratfan Date:
E-maii AddnssMri ghtcOpoaooroducI no. com
08/04/04 CondltiSB of Approval: gH^'^**. J*****,
AUG-10-04 TUE 01:43 PM FROM:432 685 8150 TO: PAGE 2
08/10/2004 14:44 FAX 432 685 8150 POGO PRODUCING CONPANY 1
Arch Petroleum Inc.
E. C. HiUC#4
M/27/23S/37E
Lea County, NM
30-025-36240
Arch Petroleum Inc. respectfully request permission to plugback the E. C. Hill C #4 from
the Teague Paddock Blinebry to the Langlie Mattix 7 Rvrs Q Grayburg. A CIBP will be
set approximately 50' above the Paddock before perforating and stimulating the Langile
Mattix 7 Rvrs Q Grayburg.
AUG-10-04 TUE 01:43 PM FROM:432 685 8150 TO: PAGE 3
08/10/2004 14.44 FAX 432 G85 8150
DISTRICT I
•JB. Ba* un, •
DISTRICT IX
M. « n » no. M M * , VOM aant-aTU
DISTRICT m
ION tta Brno* a*, aatsc. IW B741Q
DISTRICT IV
M L B K aaaa, auto ra, l
P060 PRODUCING COMPANV
State of Nev Mexieo
v- w
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Itadeo 87504-2088